# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
ATURE OF CONV	'EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	IL				
		Name Executio	n Date			
Christophe Dupont		05/28/2009				
Bertrand Dupont		07/17/2006				
Pierre-Yves Vanner	rom	07/31/2006				
Pierre-Henri Benha	mou	07/31/2006				
Jorge Ronco		07/17/2006				
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA					
Name:	DBV Technol	ogies				
Street Address:	29 rue du Fb					
Internal Address:		is Sante Cochin				
City:	Paris					
State/Country:	FRANCE	FRANCE				
Postal Code: 75014						
	ERS Total: 1	Number				
	ERS Total: 1	Number 11411531				
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe	ERS Total: 1 Type r:					
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1 Type r:	11411531				
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (858)31	11411531				
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (858)31- (858)31- (858)31- (858-314)	11411531 4-1150 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -1200				
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (858)31 (11 be sent via US 858-314 scgenua	11411531 4-1150 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -1200 @jonesday.com				
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (858)31 (858)31 (858-314 scgenua ne: Jaime D	11411531 4-1150 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -1200 @jonesday.com . Choi, Ph.D.				
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (858)31 (11 be sent via US 858-314 scgenua ne: Jaime D 222 Eas	11411531 4-1150 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -1200 @jonesday.com . Choi, Ph.D. t 41st Street				
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (858)314 (858)314 (858-314 scgenua he: Jaime D 222 Eas JONES	11411531 4-1150 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -1200 @jonesday.com . Choi, Ph.D. t 41st Street				
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (858)31 (858)3	11411531 4-1150 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -1200 @jonesday.com . Choi, Ph.D. t 41st Street DAY				
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (858)31 (858)3	11411531 4-1150 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -1200 @jonesday.com . Choi, Ph.D. t 41st Street DAY k, NEW YORK 10017-6702				

## NAME OF SUBMITTER:

### Jaime D. Choi

#### Total Attachments: 6

source=12705-002-999\_Assignment#page1.tif source=12705-002-999\_Assignment#page2.tif source=12705-002-999\_Assignment#page3.tif source=12705-002-999\_Assignment#page4.tif source=12705-002-999\_Assignment#page5.tif

source=12705-002-999\_Assignment#page6.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Christophe DUPONT; Bertrand DUPONT; Pierre-Yves VANNEROM; Pierre-Henri BENHAMOU; and Jorge RONCO, ASSIGNORS, citizens of France, residing at 247 Avenue Jean Jaures, Clamart, F-92140, France; 16 Avenue Jules Isaac, Aix En Provence, F-13100, France; 98 Boulevard des Batignolles, Paris, F-75017, France; 78 Avenue de Suffren, Paris, F-75015, France; and 89 Rue Clos Batant, 78120 Rambouillet, France, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in Patches and Uses Thereof for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

 $\boxtimes$  which is executed on  $\square$  even date herewith or

October 31, 2006; October 24, 2006; October 31, 2006; October 27, 2006; and October 24, 2006

- ☑ which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 12705-002-999
- Ø which was filed on April 26, 2006, Application No. 11/411,531

and WHEREAS. DBV Technologies, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation is filed, as may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to reation in any country or countries foreign to reation in the reation of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and lesigns which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues and all extensions, renewals and and the said to reason of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and the signs which may be granted for said invention in any countr

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

nn

Date <u>28</u>	Mai	_ , 2009	Christophe DUPONT Chard	L.S.
Date		. 2009	Bertrand DUPONT	IS.
Date		, 2009	Pierre-Yves VANNEROM	L.S.
Date		, 2009	Pierre-Henri BENHAMOU	18.
Date		, 2009	Jorge RONCO	L.S.
State of County of	) ) SS.: )			

On \_\_\_\_\_\_, Notary Public, personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

State of	)
County of	) SS.: )

On \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2009, before me, \_\_\_\_\_\_, Notary Public, personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shc/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

State of	)	
	) SS.:	
County of	)	

On \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2009, before me, \_\_\_\_\_\_, Notary Public, personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_ , personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

State of	)
	) \$\$
County of	)

On \_\_\_\_\_\_, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Assignment to: DBV Technologies Page 1 of 4

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Christophe Dupont, a citizen of France, residing at 247 Avenue Jean Jaures, Clamart F-92140 France;

Bertrand Dupont, a citizen of France, residing at 16 Avenue Jules Isaac, Aix En Provence, F-13100 France;

Pierre-Yves Vannerom, a citizen of France, residing at 98 Boulevard des Batignolles, Paris F-75017 France;

Stephane Benhamou, a citizen of France, residing at Rue Dugommier-Gustavia, Saint Barthelemy F-97133 France;

Pierre-Henri Benhamou, a citizen of France, residing at 78 Avenue de Suffren, Paris F-75015 France; and

Jorg Ronco, a citizen of France, residing at 89 Rue Clos Batant, Rambouilette F-78120 France;

(collectively INVENTORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in PATCH AND USES THEREOF for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Number 11/411,531, filed April 26, 2006; and

WHEREAS, DBV Technologies (COMPANY) having offices at 104 Avenue Victor Hugo, Boulogne F-92100 France, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the said INVENTORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to the said COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all

Assignment to: DBV Technologies Page 2 of 4

divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally do everything possible to aid the said COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_

Christophe Dupont

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature

WITNESSES:

Typed or printed name

Signature

Date:

Typed or printed name

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this  $\frac{17^{14}}{14}$  day of  $\frac{14^{14}}{14}$  day of \frac{14^{14}}{14} day of  $\frac{14^{14}}{14}$  day of \frac{14^{14}}{14} day of \frac{

Date: \_\_\_

Bertrand Dupont

WITNESSES:

Signature

<u>FHOUARN</u> Typed or printed name

e Kona

JORGE RONCO Typed or printed name

Date: 07/17/2006

Assignment to: DBV Technologies Page 3 of 4

U	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this	31 H day of_	July
	_, 2006.	Joumenen	- 1	TF

WITNESSES:

Pierre-Yves Vannerom

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature

Typed or printed name

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature

Typed or printed name

\_\_\_\_

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2006.

WITNESSES:

Stephane Benhamou

Signature

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Typed or printed name

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature

Typed or printed name

Assignment to: **DBV** Technologies Page 4 of 4

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereun	to set my	hand	and seal	this 🤰	day of	ful	4
*****	, 2000)						•	0

Alfmhann erre-Henri Benhamou

WITNESSES:

Signature

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Typed or printed name

Signature

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Typed or printed name

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day of 1 day of 1 \_\_\_\_, 2006.

Jorgenoncos

WITNESSES:

Date: 14/04/06

Signature

<u>EHOUARN</u> Typed or printed name

Signature

Date: 17/07/06

B. DUPONT Typed or printed name

PATENT REEL: 022794 FRAME: 0051

**RECORDED: 06/08/2009**